
Overview of actors in the Fair Flowers Fair Plants project 

 

NGOs working on flowers 

Austria, Südwind: www.suedwind.at 
Belgium, FIAN: www.fian.be 
Colombia, Cooperación Cactus: www.comminit.com/pds5-2001/sld-1908.html 
Costa Rica, Foro Emaus: www.foroemaus.org 
Ecuador, IEDECA 
Ethiopia, Forum for Environment 
Germany, Brot für die Welt www.brot-fuer-die-welt.de 
Germany, FIAN: www.fian.de 
Germany, terres des homes www.tdh.de/ 
Kenya, Kenyan Human Rights Commission: www.khrc.or.ke 
Latin America, Red Floreces: www.redflorece.net/Actual.htm# 
Netherlands, Both ENDS: www.bothends.org 
Netherlands, Organisatie Latijns Amerika: www.olaa.nl 
Tanzania, Lawyers Environmental Action Team: www.leat.or.tz 
United Kingdom, Women Working Worldwide: www.poptel.org.uk/women-ww 
United States, International Labor Rights Fund: www.laborrights.org 
 
Trade unions involved in the flower campaign 

Colombia, CUT 
Colombia, Untraflores 
Costa Rica, Cosiba 
Ecuador: Fenacle 
Germany, IG-BAU: www.igbau.de 
International Union of Food, Agricultural, Hotel, Restaurant, Catering, Tobacco 
and Allied Workers' Associations (IUF): www.iuf.org 
Kenya, KPAWU 
Netherlands, FNV Bondgenoten: www.bondgenoten.fnv.nl 
Tanzania, TPAWU 
Zambia, NAPUW 
 
Producers and exporters and importers 

Colombia, Asocolflores: www.colombianflowers.com 
Costa Rica, Acoflor: www.acoflor.co.cr 
Ecuador, Expoflores: www.expoflores.com 
Germany, BGI Verband des Deutschen Blumen- Gross- und Importhandel e.V.  
International, Coleacp: www.coleacp.org 
International, Union Fleurs: www.unionfleurs.com 
Kenya, Fresh Produce Exporters Association of Kenya (FPEAK): www.fpeak.org 
Kenya, Kenya Flower Council (KFC) 
Tanzania, Tanzania Floriculture Association (TAFA) 
The Netherlands, HBAG Bloemen: www.hbag.nl 
Uganda, Horticultural Exporters Association of Uganda (HORTEXA) 
Uganda, Uganda Flower Exporters Association (UFEA) 
Zambia, Zambia Export Growers Association (ZEGA) 
Zimbabwe, Export Flower Growers Association (EFGAZ) 
Zimbabwe, Horticultural Promotion Council (HPC) 
 
Certification 

Agrar Control: www.agrar-control.de 
BVQI: www.bvqi.com 
MPS: www.my-mps.com 
SGS www.sgs.com 
 



Flower initiatives 

Ethical trading initiative, UK: www.ethicaltrade.org 
Euro-GAP, Europe: www.eurep.org/sites/index_e.html 
Flor Verde, Colombia: www.colombianflowers.com 
Flower Label Program: www.flower-label-programm.org 
Kenyan Flower Council, Kenya 
Max Havelaar, Switzerland: www.maxhavelaar.ch 
Milieukeur, The Netherlands: www.milieukeur.nl 
MPS Socially Qualified: www.my-mps.com/asp/page.asp?sitid=166 
 
Organic inputs 

Koppert, The Netherlands: www.koppert.nl 
Ecoflora Ltda., Colombia: www.ecoflora.com 
Kenyan Institute of Organic Farming, Kenya: www.kiof.org 
International Federation of Organic Agriculture Movements: www.ifoam.org  

 


